



<https://www.laffytaffy.com/products#stretch>

Thank you for contacting us regarding Laffy Taffy. Your feedback plays an integral role in our ongoing efforts to further improve our products and services.

Our company takes allergen issues very seriously. Packages must be labeled appropriately for potential allergens. The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) guidelines suggest labeling for at least the “Big 8” allergies.

Product labels for product manufactured and/or packaged on lines in which other products containing any of the “Big 8” will contain an allergen statement. Allergens listed explicitly in the ingredients may not be listed dually in the allergen statement.

We maintain several manufacturing and packaging facilities. While some of these facilities are nut free or free from some or all of the "Big 8" allergens, others are not. In addition, processes may change from time to time. Please refer to the packaging, as the packaging contains the most current ingredient and allergen statements. Packaging is updated anytime a change is made to the production location of any item.

Due to constant changes in manufacturing and packaging, we are not able to offer a list of allergen affected items.

Thank you for taking the time to contact us with your comments! Please visit our website for additional information about our products and services.

Sincerely, Ferrara Consumer Affairs Department

180  
CALORIES  
PER BAR

SEE NUTRITION  
INFORMATION  
FOR SATURATED  
FAT CONTENT

NET WT  
1.5 OZ (42.5 g)

JOKES  
ON EVERY  
WRAPPER

# Laffy Taffy®

CANDY  
Stretchy  
and Tangy

CHERRY

**Nutrition Facts** Serving Size: 1 bar, Amount/Serving: **Calories 180,**  
Total Fat 3.5g (4% DV), Sat Fat 3.5g (18% DV) Sodium 40mg (2% DV), Total Carb. 35g (13% DV),  
Total Sugars 23g, (Includes 23g Added Sugars, 46% DV) Protein 0g.  
Not a significant source of trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium.

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL; 2% OR LESS OF MALIC ACID; EGG WHITES, NATURAL  
FLAVORS, SODIUM ALGINATE, CALCIUM ACETATE, MONOGLYCERIDES; RED 3; BLUE 1. CONTAINS: EGG.  
MANUFACTURED BY FERRARA CANDY COMPANY, CHICAGO, IL 60607

JOKES (ANSWERS UNDER FLAP)

127. HOW DOES THE BEACH GREET YOU?

LAFFY FOR ME 1/2 TAFFY FOR YOU



128. WHAT'S THE BEST BEACH DAY?